
2024 UCF SOFTBALL BIG 12 CONFERENCE SCHEDULE 

Day	 Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	
Friday	 March 8	 Kansas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM	

Saturday	 March 9	 Kansas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 March 10	 Kansas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 12:00 PM

Friday	 March 15	 at Oklahoma State *	 Stillwater, Okla. / Cowgirl Stadium	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 March 16	 at Oklahoma State *	 Stillwater, Okla. / Cowgirl Stadium	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 March 17	 at Oklahoma State *	 Stillwater, Okla. / Cowgirl Stadium	 12:00 PM

Friday	 March 22	 Texas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 March 23	 Texas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 March 24	 Texas *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 12:00 PM

Thursday	 March 28	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas / Rocky Johnson Field	 6:00 PM

Friday	 March 29	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas / Rocky Johnson Field	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 March 30	 at Texas Tech *	 Lubbock, Texas / Rocky Johnson Field	 12:00 PM

Thursday	 April 4	 BYU *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Friday	 April 5	 BYU *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 April 6	 BYU *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 12:00 PM

Friday	 April 12	 at Houston *	 Houston, Texas / Cougar Softball Stadium	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 April 13	 at Houston *	 Houston, Texas / Cougar Softball Stadium	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 April 14	 at Houston *	 Houston, Texas / Cougar Softball Stadium	 12:00 PM

Friday	 April 19	 at Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Getterman Stadium	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 April 20	 at Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Getterman Stadium	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 April 21	 at Baylor *	 Waco, Texas / Getterman Stadium	 12:00 PM

Friday	 April 26	 Oklahoma *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 6:00 PM

Saturday	 April 27	 Oklahoma *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 2:00 PM

Sunday	 April 28	 Oklahoma *	 Orlando, Fla. / UCF Softball Complex	 12:00 PM

Friday	 May 3	 at Iowa State *	 Ames, Iowa / Cyclone Sports Complex	 4:00 PM

Saturday	 May 4	 at Iowa State *	 Ames, Iowa / Cyclone Sports Complex	 1:00 PM

Sunday	 May 5	 at Iowa State *	 Ames, Iowa / Cyclone Sports Complex	 12:00 PM 

May 8-11 - Phillips 66 Big 12 Softball Championship - Oklahoma City, Okla. / USA Softball Hall of Fame Stadium – OGE Energy Field

Home games bolded. 
* Denotes Big 12 Conference game.
All times listed in Eastern Time.


